



Date: 23/05/2018

Response/Digest FOI: 8155

Wrexham County Borough Council does hold the information requested.

## Request:

## **Education Management System**

- Which supplier(s) provides the Council's education system or systems? For clarity this is not the school's system, it is the Education Management system used by the Council to record admissions and transfers, exclusions and attendance, transport, governors, SEN, involvements, Early Years etc, if multiple systems are used could you please list the supplier for each area. Capita ONE
- 2. When did the Council purchase this system (s)?

  Pre 1996 originally purchased by Clwyd County Council
- What is the length of the contract with the supplier(s) and if this is an annual license how many years have this year on year contract been in place?
   1st April 2016 – 31 March 2021
- 4. How much does the Council pay annually in support and maintenance for this system(s)? £66,299.52
- 5. When is the Council planning to review this system(s) for Education Management to ensure best value for money? March 2021